## Springwood Sports Club's Sydney Royal Easter Show Tickets Promotion 2024

## **Terms and conditions**

## Effective Thursday 1 February 2024

- 1. The promotional period is from 10am Thursday 1 February to 7:30pm Thursday 14 March 2024.
- 2. This promotion is open to all Springwood Sports Club members and their guests.
- 3. With every purchase of a Coca-Cola post mix beverage during the promotional period, a printed point of sale entry ticket into the promotion will be given to the customer. The customer will need to insert their entry ticket into one of the promotional barrels on display for a chance to win the prize.
- 4. The purchase of one variety of Coca-Cola post mix will give the customer one entry ticket.
- 5. The purchase of a mixed alcoholic drink that contains a Coca-Cola post mix beverage will not gain an entry ticket.
- 6. Purchases of any 330ml bottles of Coca-Cola (Coke, Coke Zero, Diet Coke, Fanta, or Mount Franklin) do not receive entry tickets into the promotion.
- 7. For members, each printed entry ticket will be pre-filled with their full name and membership number. For guests, each printed entry ticket will require the guest to write their full name, contact number and email address.
- 8. Multiple entries by the same person are permissible.
- 9. There are two (2) Major Prizes to be won. Each prize contains one (1) family pass to the Sydney Royal Easter Show and \$500 cash. A family pass covers entry for 2 adults and 2 children.
- 10. The value of each prize is \$610. The total prize value of the promotion is \$1,220.
- 11. At 7:30pm on Thursday 14 March, winners will be selected at random from the promotional barrel of entry tickets by a Springwood Sports Club representative. This will be live streamed on Springwood Sports Club's Facebook page.
- 12. Both winners will also be contacted by phone and emailed directly after the live stream.
- 13. The Sydney Royal Easter Show family pass is valid on Saturday March 30.
- 14. All winners must collect their prize from Springwood Sports Club's Reception desk by 12pm Friday 29 March 2024. If a winner does not claim their prize by this date, the prize will be forfeited.
- 15. Springwood Sports Club team members are ineligible to enter.
- 16. Prizes are not transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash or other goods and services.
- 17. To the extent permitted by law, no responsibility is accepted by Springwood Sports Club or Mingara Leisure Group for any loss, damage, or injury incurred from entering the Promotion or taking up the prize.